
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3845
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2004
MODERN SYSTEMS OF TICKET PURCHASING
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced modern systems of ticket purchasing for the benefit of passengers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the States where the said modern systems have been introduced; and

(d) the extent to which the passengers are likely to be benefited from the said systems?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) & (b): Unreserved Ticketing System(UTS) and Internet Ticketing System(ITS) have been introduced.

(c): UTS has been introduced in Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Delhi, Haryana, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Maharashtra, Punjab, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, Uttranchal and West Bengal States.

ITS has been introduced in all States of the country.

(d): A large number of passengers have benefited from the system.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

